held to give security for costs, or adjudged to pay any costs, but in all cases where the accused be acquitted, or is found to be indigent, the costs shall be paid out of the county treasury of the county in which the proceedings are brought, the same as the costs in all other cases of misdemeanor.

SECTION 7. This act shall take effect and bo in force, from and after its passage and publica-

Approved April 20, 1899.

No. 334, A.]

Ç

[Published April 25, 1899.

CHAPTER 233.

AN ACT to amend sections 428 and 428a of Wisconsin statutes of 1898, relating to who may vote at district school meetings.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. Section 428 Wisconsin statutes Thirty days of 1898, is hereby amended by adding thereto the residence required. following: "provided that such elector has resided therein for at least thirty days next preceding any meeting;" so that said section when amended shall read as follows: Section 428. Every resident elector of the district shall be entitled to vote in any meeting, provided such elector has resided therein for at least thirty days next preceding any meeting.

SECTION 2. Section 428a is hereby amended Thirty days by striking out the word "ten" in the fifth line residence for women reof said section, and insert in lieu thereof quired also. "thirty," so that said section when amended shall read as follows: Section 428a. Every woman who is a citizen of this state, of the age

of twenty-one years or upwards, except paupers, persons under guardianship and persons otherwise excluded by section 2 of article 3 of the constitution of Wisconsin, who has resided in the state one year, and in the election district where she offers to vote, thirty days next preceding any election pertaining to any school matters, shall have a right to vote at such election.

Section 3. This shall take effect and be in force, from and after its passage and publication. Approved April 20, 1899.

No. 514, A.]

[Published April 25, 1899.

CHAPTER 234.

AN ACT to prevent the adulteration of and deception in, the sale of flaxseed or linseed oil.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Requirements as to process of manufacture. SECTION 1. No person, firm, association or corporation shall manufacture for sale, offer or expose for sale in this state, any flaxseed or linseed oil for other than food purposes, unless the same answers a chemical test for purity recognized in the United States pharmacopoeia, or any flaxseed or linseed oil as "boiled linseed oil" unless the same shall have been put in its manufacture, to a temperature of two hundred and twenty-five degrees Fahrenheit.

Oils to be properly labeled. SECTION 2. No person, firm, association or corporation shall at any time, personally or by clerk or agent, sell, expose or offer for sale, dispose of or attempt to dispose of, any flaxseed or linseed oil unless so done under the true name of such oil, and unless each tank car, tank, barrel, keg, can or other vessel containing such oil has,